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New Normal Emerges?




Sector and Rating Outlooks

Alternative Capital Update

Pricing Update

Focus on Bermuda Market

Focus on European Market
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Rating Outlook Stable

Rating Outlooks
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Sector Outlook Revised to Stable from Negative

Why?
Secular Shift — ‘new normal’
Flatter Underwriting Cycle — modest but viable returns

Alternative Capital Capacity Grows — opportunities and threats
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Global Reinsurance Capital
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Alternative Capital Deployment

Exhibit 4: Alternative capital deployment
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Catastrophe Bond Issuance
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Record Catastrophe Losses in 2017
Annual Catastrophe Losses
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Property-Catastrophe Risk-Adjusted Rate Changes

Figure 1: LT Re’s Risk-Adjusted Global Property-Catastrophe Reinsurance ROL Index - 1992 to 2018 (Source: |LT Re)
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Rate Rises Lose Momentum

January 2018
Premium rate development
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Bermuda Performance
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Bermuda Performance (Cont.)

GAAP Favourable Reserve Development of Net Earned Premiums
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Bermuda Performance (Cont.)
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Bermuda Model to Be Tested

¢ US Tax Reform Negative for Bermuda

¢ Base Erosion and Anti-Abuse Tax (BEAT) Alters Ceded Strategy
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Rates Improve Following Catastrophe Losses

m 2014 m 2015 2016 m 2017 2018
(%)

4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
-1.0
-2.0
-3.0
-4.0
-5.0
-6.0

. Y
Hannover Re Munich Re SCOR S Institute
[HeE5N | and Faculty

Source: Company disclosure of Actuaries




Normalised Combined Ratios Above 100%
Major European Reinsurers

I?;p;orted vs normalised Combﬂ*ﬁ%%)e reported — Average normalised
0
110
100.7
96.6 98.5 98.8
100 94.3 95.2 | — —
90
80
70
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 1H18
Note: Average for Hannover Re, Munich Re, SCOR and Swiss Re Normalised’ for variances from reinsurers’ budgeted @q;ﬁ Institute
totals, for both major losses and prior-year reserve development ;ﬁ x.\ and Faculty
Source: Company reports, Fitch /;5 of Actuaries




Normalised Combined Ratios Above 100% (Cont.)

Major European Reinsurers
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Reinsurers Remain Well Capitalised

Regulatory Solvency Ratio
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2019 2018 2017
(USDm) forecast forecast actual
Net premiums written 118,300 114,870 107,358
Catastrophe losses 9,000 5,800 24,142
Net prior-year favourable reserve development 4,500 4,215 5,612
Calendar-year combined ratio (%) 95.6 93.4 110.3
Accident-year combined ratio (%) 99.6 97.2 115.7
Accident year combined ratio excl. catastrophes (%) 91.7 91.9 92.4
Calendar-year operating ratio (%) 87.6 86.4 102.5
Shareholders’ equity (excluding Berkshire Hathaway) 283,300 277,750 277,054
Net income ROE (excluding Berkshire Hathaway) (%) 6.7 7.4 21
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What Could Change the Outlook

« Capital, Risk Management, Business Profile
« Changing Competitive Landscape

* Where Are Negative Rating Actions Most Likely?
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